Jammu & Kashmir State Haj Committee Under Department of Haj & Augaf, Govt. Of Jammu & Kashmir

Press Release

As per the circular No.19 dated:09/05/2019 issued by the Haj Committee of India, Mumbai, 12000 accommodation units are available in NCNTZ category against a total demand of 25147 units on all India basis. In view of it, only 12000 Pilgrims can be accommodated in NCNTZ category thus leaving no option for Haj Committee of India but to accommodate rest of the Pilgrims (13147 Pilgrims) in Azizia category for which as per guidelines Qurrah shall be conducted among the Intending Pilgrims who have opted for NCNTZ category only.

As such those of the selected Pilgrims who have opted for NCNTZ category are hereby requested to get their accommodation category changed from NCNTZ to Azizia(Proforma attached), if they, desire so voluntarily for which they shall submit their request to State Haj Committee office via email (<u>ikstatehaj@gmail.com</u>) or directly by or before 17/05/2019.

Sd/-(Dr. Abdul Salam Mir) KAS Executive Officer

No:Haj 2019/PR-120

Dated:11/05/2019

Copy to the: -

- 1. Commissioner / Secretary to Govt. Revenue Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir / Jammu.
- 3. All Deputy Commissioners for information.
- 4. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (Haj & Auqaf) to HEG for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 5. Joint Director Information Kashmir with the request that the Press Release may be given wide publicity both through Print and Electronic Media.
- 6. Incharge Website, J&K State Haj Committee.



To, The Chief Executive Officer Haj Committee of India Haj House 7-A, MRA Marg (Palton Road) Mumbai-400001.

Subject: -Change of Accommodation Category from NCNTZ to Azizia for Haj 2019.

From:

Ref: - Cover No._____

Sir,

As per Circular No.19, I /we request to change accommodation category from NCNTZ to Azizia.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

| (| | |) |
|--|------|------|---|
| <u>ر </u> | | | / |

Mobile No.